

PRICE ANALYSIS
Bid #OPN212060081
Guardrail Fence and Accessories - Furnish/Install/Repair

Group 1 - Guardrails	Item	Qty	Unit	Complete Highway Improvement, Inc.		Initial Estimate	Percentage difference of Complete Highway Improvement, Inc. pricing to the initial estimate	FG Construction LLC		GB Supplies, LLC		Bair Fence Construction		Percentage difference of Complete Highway Improvement, Inc. pricing to average of all other bid prices
				Price	Total			Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	
OPN212060081-01-01	Mobilization Night Work	1	each	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$1,296.00	-36%	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$300.00	No Bid	5%		
OPN212060081-01-02	Mobilization - Mobilize Within 24 Hours For Each Project	1	each	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$540.00	-116%	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$100.00	No Bid	-210%		
OPN212060081-01-03	Mobilization - Mobilize Within 4 Hours For Each Project	1	each	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$1,593.00	-537%	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$300.00	No Bid	-260%		
OPN212060081-01-04	Traffic Control Officer	100	hour	\$ 35.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,020.00	-101%	\$ 85.00	\$ 55.00	\$5,500.00	No Bid	-100%		
OPN212060081-01-05	Work Zone Sign	2000	each	\$ 10.00	\$20,000.00	\$4.00	60%	\$ 2.00	\$ 5.00	\$10,000.00	No Bid	65%		
OPN212060081-01-06	Barrier Wall Temporary up to 30 Days	100	linear foot	\$ 60.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,400.00	10%	\$ 50.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$200.00	57%		
OPN212060081-01-07	Barrier Wall Temporary Relocate	100	linear foot	\$ 10.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,240.00	-224%	\$ 30.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$300.00	-65%		
OPN212060081-01-08	Channelizing Device Types I II D1V Drum or LCD	100	each	\$ 50.00	\$5,000.00	\$3.00	94%	\$ 10.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$300.00	87%		
OPN212060081-01-10	Channelizing Device - Pedestrian LCD (Longitudinal Channelizing Device)	100	each	\$ 50.00	\$5,000.00	\$7.00	86%	\$ 10.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$25.00	85%		
OPN212060081-01-11	Arrow Boards / Advance Warning Arrow Panel	5000	each	\$ 2.50	\$12,500.00	\$3.00	-20%	\$ 10.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$200.00	88%		
OPN212060081-01-12	Temporary Crash Cushion Reductive Option Up to 30 Days	100	each	\$ 150.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,860.00	68%	\$ 45.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$2,000.00	78%		
OPN212060081-01-13	Portable Changeable Message Sign- Temporary Standard	1	each	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$1,065.34	-113%	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$600.00	60%		
OPN212060081-01-14	FDOT Certified Flag Person (Standard Spec. Section 105-8.3)	10	hour	\$ 1.00	\$10.00	\$38.30	-3740%	\$ 45.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$2,500.00	-3400%		
OPN212060081-01-15	Inlet Protection System	10	each	\$ 20.00	\$200.00	\$90.16	-351%	\$ 100.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$950.00	-388%		
OPN212060081-01-17	Removal & Disposal Materials	50	cubic yard	\$ 10.00	\$500.00	\$2.00	-100%	\$ 100.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$1,250.00	-525%		
OPN212060081-01-18	Clearing and Grubbing	50	square yard	\$ 20.00	\$10,000.00	\$57.60	71%	\$ 50.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$750.00	84%		
OPN212060081-01-19	Removal of Existing Concrete Pavement	300	square yard	\$ 120.00	\$36,000.00	\$28.10	88%	\$ 40.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$4,800.00	81%		
OPN212060081-01-20	Removal of existing Concrete - Curb and Gutter	1000	linear foot	\$ 20.00	\$20,000.00	\$25.00	-25%	\$ 30.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$12,000.00	-5%		
OPN212060081-01-21	Miscellaneous Asphalt Pavement	100	ton	\$ 20.00	\$2,000.00	\$217.07	-9%	\$ 160.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$20,000.00	10%		
OPN212060081-01-22	Pipe Handrail - Guiderail Steel	100	linear foot	\$ 30.00	\$3,000.00	\$45.00	-50%	\$ 90.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$4,500.00	-125%		
OPN212060081-01-23	Pipe Handrail - Guiderail Aluminum	100	linear foot	\$ 25.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	-100%	\$ 100.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$8,000.00	-210%		
OPN212060081-01-24	Concrete Curb and Gutter Type E	500	linear foot	\$ 110.00	\$55,000.00	\$15.00	86%	\$ 40.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$5,000.00	45%		
OPN212060081-01-25	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type F	300	linear foot	\$ 110.00	\$33,000.00	\$30.20	73%	\$ 40.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$2,500.00	70%		
OPN212060081-01-26	Concrete Sidewalk and Driveways 6 inch thick	50	square yard	\$ 250.00	\$12,500.00	\$15.10	32%	\$ 150.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 46.00	\$1,380.00	61%		
OPN212060081-01-27	Guardrail/Roadway W-Beam less than 100 ft/job	2000	linear foot	\$ 20.00	\$40,000.00	\$22.40	-12%	\$ 60.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$7,000.00	-163%		
OPN212060081-01-28	Guardrail/Roadway W-Beam 100 to 500 ft/job	3000	linear foot	\$ 20.00	\$60,000.00	\$20.00	-8%	\$ 50.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$9,000.00	-125%		
OPN212060081-01-29	Guardrail/Roadway W-Beam more than 500 ft/job	3000	linear foot	\$ 20.00	\$60,000.00	\$20.00	0%	\$ 50.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$9,000.00	-100%		
OPN212060081-01-30	Uncoated Weathering Guardrail/Roadway	20	linear foot	\$ 85.00	\$1,700.00	\$34.20	60%	\$ 50.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$800.00	47%		
OPN212060081-01-31	Guardrail/Bridge	50	linear foot	\$ 90.00	\$4,500.00	\$17.30	81%	\$ 100.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$2,250.00	19%		
OPN212060081-01-32	Guardrail/Roadway Double face	50	linear foot	\$ 70.00	\$3,500.00	\$26.00	63%	\$ 100.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$2,000.00	-4%		
OPN212060081-01-33	Guardrail/Roadway Thrie Beam	50	linear foot	\$ 45.00	\$2,250.00	\$25.80	43%	\$ 100.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$2,000.00	-56%		
OPN212060081-01-34	Guardrail/Shop-Bent W-beam Panels	150	linear foot	\$ 40.00	\$6,000.00	\$40.50	-1%	\$ 100.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$3,000.00	-63%		
OPN212060081-01-35	Guardrail/Shop-Bent Thrie-Beam Panels	25	linear foot	\$ 120.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	38%	\$ 100.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$875.00	44%		
OPN212060081-01-36	Rub Rail for Guardrail Single Sided	25	linear foot	\$ 30.00	\$750.00	\$10.80	64%	\$ 50.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 19.00	\$475.00	-15%		
OPN212060081-01-37	Pipe Rail for Guardrail	3000	linear foot	\$ 10.00	\$30,000.00	\$15.00	-50%	\$ 35.00	\$105,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$45,000.00	-150%		
OPN212060081-01-38	Special Guardrail Post	50	each	\$ 220.00	\$11,000.00	\$190.70	13%	\$ 500.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$7,500.00	-48%		
OPN212060081-01-39	Guardrail/Bridge Anchorage Assembly	5	each	\$ 4,950.00	\$24,750.00	\$3,660.00	46%	\$ 4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$3,000.00	55%		
OPN212060081-01-40	Guardrail/Concrete Barrier Anchorage Assembly	2	each	\$ 250.00	\$500.00	\$2,335.11	-834%	\$ 4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$600.00	-760%		
OPN212060081-01-41	Guardrail/Bridge Anchorage Assembly Remove	5	each	\$ 10.00	\$50.00	\$172.85	-1629%	\$ 1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$375.00	-5275%		
OPN212060081-01-42	Guardrail Removal	6000	linear foot	\$ 0.10	\$600.00	\$3.18	-3080%	\$ 10.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$30,000.00	-156%		
OPN212060081-01-43	Guardrail Post Replacement Regular	200	each	\$ 80.00	\$16,000.00	\$81.00	-1%	\$ 300.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$22,000.00	No Bid		
OPN212060081-01-44	Guardrail End Treatment-Flared Approach Terminal	10	each	\$ 1,850.00	\$18,500.00	\$2,620.00	-42%	\$ 3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$25,000.00	-62%		
OPN212060081-01-45	Guardrail End Treatment-Parallel Approach Terminal	20	each	\$ 2,750.00	\$55,000.00	\$2,840.00	-3%	\$ 3,500.00	\$70,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$50,000.00	-9%		
OPN212060081-01-46	Guardrail End Treatment - Trailing Anchorage - Type II	40	each	\$ 750.00	\$30,000.00	\$988.00	-33%	\$ 3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$4,000.00	-200%		
OPN212060081-01-47	Guardrail End Treatment-Type CRT	1	each	\$ 800.00	\$800.00	\$1,975.00	-147%	\$ 3,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$1,700.00	-225%		
OPN212060081-01-48	Guardrail End Treatment-Double Face Approach Terminal	1	each	\$ 4,950.00	\$4,950.00	\$8,000.00	-62%	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$1,300.00	44%		
OPN212060081-01-49	Guardrail Standard Panel (Replace) (Shop Bent)	50	linear foot	\$ 35.00	\$1,750.00	\$30.00	14%	\$ 50.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$1,250.00	-7%		
OPN212060081-01-50	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT-DOUBLE FACE TRAILING ANCHORAGE	1000	linear foot	\$ 18.00	\$18,000.00	\$15.00	17%	\$ 50.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$20,000.00	64%		
OPN212060081-01-51	Guardrail Standard Panel (Replace)	200	linear foot	\$ 85.00	\$17,000.00	\$20.00	76%	\$ 30.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$600.00	53%		
OPN212060081-01-52	Guardrail Weathering Standard Panel (Replace)	1	each	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,080.00	30%	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	-21%		
OPN212060081-01-53	End Anchorage Assembly (Replace) (Type ET 2000)	1	each	\$ 1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,660.00	-113%	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$300.00	-72%		
OPN212060081-01-54	End Anchorage Assembly (Replace) (Bridge)	1	each	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,660.00	-6%	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$300.00	-72%		
OPN212060081-01-55	End Anchorage Assembly (Replace) (Barrier Wall)	1	each	\$ 2,950.00	\$2,950.00	\$1,712.00	42%	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,500.00	-27%		
OPN212060081-01-56	Guardrail Repairs (Replace) (Type SRT-350)	200	each	\$ 12.00	\$2,400.00	\$8.00	33%	\$ 25.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$1,200.00	-54%		
OPN212060081-01-57	Guardrail Repairs (Replace) (Offset Block)	200	each	\$ 12.00	\$2,400.00	\$11.00	36%	\$ 25.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$1,600.00	-38%		
OPN212060081-01-58	Guardrail Repairs (Replace) (Reflectors)	5	each	\$ 375.00	\$1,875.00	\$10.80	97%	\$ 150.00	\$750.00	\$ 110.00	\$550.00	65%		
OPN212060081-01-59	Guardrail Repairs (Replace) (Rub Rail)	20	each	\$ 100.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	-300%	\$ 500.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$3,000.00	-225%		
OPN212060081-01-60	End Anchorage Assembly (Remove)	5	each	\$ 120.00	\$600.00	\$51.00	58%	\$ 500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$1,800.00	-88%		
OPN212060081-01-61	End Anchor Assembly Type II (Replace Flared End Section)	5	each	\$ 120.00	\$600.00	\$107.00	11%	\$ 500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$3,000.00	-358%		
OPN212060081-01-62	End Anchor Assembly Type II (Replace Round End Section)	5	each	\$ 120.00	\$600.00	\$197.50	-34%	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 650.00	\$650.00	-379%		
OPN212060081-01-63	End Anchor Assembly Type II (Replace Buffer End Section)	1	each	\$ 300.00	\$300.00	\$987.50	-70%	\$ 500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$1,500.00	-33%		
OPN212060081-01-64	End Anchor Assembly Type II (Replace Guardrail Beam)	10	each	\$ 120.00	\$1,200.00	\$36.00	70%	\$ 500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$1,100.00	-144%		
OPN212060081-01-65	End Anchor Assembly Type II (Replace Timber Break Post)	1	each	\$ 180.00	\$180.00	\$80.00	56%	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 300.00	\$300.00	-122%		
OPN212060081-01-66	End Anchor Assembly Type CRT (Replace Buffer End Section)	1	each	\$ 120.00	\$1,200.00	\$360.00	-70%	\$ 500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$1,100.00	-144%		
OPN212060081-01-67	End Anchor Assembly Type CRT (Replace Timber Break Post)	1	each	\$ 120.00	\$1,200.00	\$360.00	-70%	\$ 500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$1,100.00	-144%		

Group 1 - Guardrails	Item	Qty	Complete Highway Improvement, Inc.			Initial Estimate	Percentage difference of Complete Highway Improvement, Inc. pricing to the initial estimate	FG Construction LLC		GD Supplies, LLC		Baur Fence Construction		Percentage difference of Complete Highway Improvement, Inc. pricing to average of all other bid prices
			Unit	Price	Total			Unit	Extended	Price	Total	Price	Total	
OPN212060081-01-68	End Anchor Assembly ET-2000 (Replace Timber Break Post)	20	each	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 336.00	70%	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	No Bid	-146%	
OPN212060081-01-69	End Anchor Assembly ET-2000 (Replace Soil Plate)	2	each	\$ 85.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 46.30	46%	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	No Bid	-282%	
OPN212060081-01-70	End Anchor Assembly ET-2000 (Replace Cable Anchor)	10	each	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,465.50	41%	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	No Bid	-9%	
OPN212060081-01-71	End Anchor Assembly ET-2000 (Replace Offset Strut)	10	each	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 700.00	65%	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	No Bid	-113%	
OPN212060081-01-72	End Anchor Assembly ET-2000 (Replace Bearing Plate)	10	each	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 247.00	79%	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	No Bid	-131%	
OPN212060081-01-73	End Anchor Assembly ET-2000 (Replace Guardrail Extruder)	10	each	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 500.00	96%	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 13,000.00	No Bid	-29%	
OPN212060081-01-74	End Anchor Assembly ET-2000 (Replace Steel Tube/Post)	5	each	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 165.00	18%	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 275.00	No Bid	-35%	
OPN212060081-01-75	End Anchor Assembly ET-2000 (Replace Guardrail Beam)	10	each	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,975.00	34%	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	No Bid	-50%	
OPN212060081-01-76	End Anchor Assembly Bridge (Replace Special End Shoe)	2	each	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 85.00	86%	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	No Bid	-33%	
OPN212060081-01-77	End Anchor Assembly Bridge (Replace Timber Fill Block)	2	each	\$ 12.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 19.60	18%	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 60.00	No Bid	-2108%	
OPN212060081-01-78	End Anchor Assembly Bridge (Replace Concrete Anchor Block)	2	each	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 197.50	44%	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	No Bid	-25%	
OPN212060081-01-79	End Anchor Assembly Bridge (Replace Anchor Panel Section)	2	each	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 99.80	95%	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	No Bid	-400%	
OPN212060081-01-80	End Anchor Assembly Bridge (Replace Anchor Section)	2	each	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 139.20	27%	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	No Bid	-43%	
OPN212060081-01-81	End Anchor Assembly SRT-350 (Install End Shoe)	2	each	\$ 290.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 125.20	77%	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	No Bid	-37%	
OPN212060081-01-82	End Anchor Assembly SRT-350 (Replace Cable Assembly)	2	each	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 146.50	27%	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	No Bid	-438%	
OPN212060081-01-83	End Anchor Assembly SRT-350 (Replace Diaphragm Plate)	2	each	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 87.70	71%	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	No Bid	-83%	
OPN212060081-01-84	End Anchor Assembly SRT-350 (Replace Amber Reflect Sheet)	2	each	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 38.60	49%	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 54.00	No Bid	-251%	
OPN212060081-01-85	End Anchor Assembly SRT-350 (Replace Bearing Plate)	2	each	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 24.70	88%	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 180.00	No Bid	-48%	
OPN212060081-01-86	End Anchor Assembly SRT-350 (Replace Timber Break Post)	5	each	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 180.00	70%	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 550.00	No Bid	-154%	
OPN212060081-01-87	End Anchor Assembly SRT-350 (Replace Steel Tube/Plate)	2	each	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 165.00	18%	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	No Bid	-63%	
OPN212060081-01-88	End Anchor Assembly SRT-350 (Replace Buffer End Section)	2	each	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 160.00	56%	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	No Bid	-122%	
OPN212060081-01-89	End Anchor Assembly SRT-350 (Replace Strut & Voice Assembly)	2	each	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 70.00	61%	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	No Bid	-115%	
OPN212060081-01-90	End Anchor Assembly SRT-350 (Replace Timber Line Post)	5	each	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 64.00	47%	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00	No Bid	-181%	
OPN212060081-01-91	End Anchor Assembly SRT-350 (Replace Guardrail Beam)	5	each	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 197.50	34%	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	No Bid	-58%	
OPN212060081-01-92	End Anchor Assembly SRT-350 (Replace Slot Guardrail)	5	each	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 197.50	65%	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	No Bid	-171%	
OPN212060081-01-93	End Anchor Assembly SRT-350 (Replace Breakaway Timber Post Sleeve)	5	each	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 197.50	65%	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	No Bid	-140%	
OPN212060081-01-94	End Anchor Assembly SRT-350 (Replace Guardrail Beam)	10	each	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,975.00	44%	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 4,150.00	No Bid	-31%	
OPN212060081-01-95	End Anchor Assembly SRT-350 (Replace Impact Head)	5	each	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 935.00	22%	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	No Bid	33%	
OPN212060081-01-96	End Anchor Assembly SRT-350/8 (Replace Cable Assembly)	3	each	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 146.50	27%	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	No Bid	-425%	
OPN212060081-01-97	End Anchor Assembly SRT-350/8 (Replace Amber Reflect Sheet)	2	each	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 38.60	49%	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	No Bid	-250%	
OPN212060081-01-98	End Anchor Assembly SRT-350/8 (Replace Bearing Plate)	2	each	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 49.40	79%	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00	No Bid	-154%	
OPN212060081-01-99	End Anchor Assembly SRT-350/8 (Replace Timber Break Post)	2	each	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 165.00	34%	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00	No Bid	-175%	
OPN212060081-01-100	End Anchor Assembly SRT-350/8 (Replace Steel Tube/Plate)	2	each	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 330.00	70%	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00	No Bid	-22%	
OPN212060081-01-101	End Anchor Assembly SRT-350/8 (Replace Buffer End Section)	2	each	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 80.00	56%	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	No Bid	-115%	
OPN212060081-01-102	End Anchor Assembly SRT-350/8 (Replace Strut/Voice Assembly)	2	each	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 70.00	72%	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 590.00	No Bid	-59%	
OPN212060081-01-103	End Anchor Assembly SRT-350/8 (Replace Timber Line Post)	5	each	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 64.00	47%	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	No Bid	-171%	
OPN212060081-01-104	End Anchor Assembly SRT-350/8 (Replace Guardrail Beam)	5	each	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 197.50	34%	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,875.00	No Bid	-46%	
OPN212060081-01-105	End Anchor Assembly SRT-350/8 (Replace Slot Guard)	2	each	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 99.50	45%	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00	No Bid	-154%	
OPN212060081-01-106	End Anchor Assembly Flared (Replace Flared End Section)	2	each	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 36.00	80%	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	No Bid	-261%	
OPN212060081-01-107	End Anchor Assembly Flared (Replace Buffer End Section)	2	each	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 86.00	76%	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	No Bid	-261%	
OPN212060081-01-108	End Anchor Assembly Flared (Replace Buffer End Section)	2	each	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 80.00	56%	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	No Bid	-136%	
OPN212060081-01-109	End Anchor Assembly Flared (Replace Guardrail Beam)	5	each	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 165.00	45%	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	No Bid	-33%	
OPN212060081-01-110	End Anchor Assembly Flared (Replace Timber Break Post)	5	each	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 86.00	70%	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 550.00	No Bid	-154%	
OPN212060081-01-111	End Anchor Assembly Flared (Replace Special End Shoe)	2	each	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 125.20	30%	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	No Bid	-122%	
OPN212060081-01-112	End Anchor Assembly Flared (Replace Amber Reflect Sheet)	2	each	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 38.60	49%	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	No Bid	-247%	
OPN212060081-01-113	End Anchor Assembly Flared (Replace Short Timber Break Post)	5	each	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 36.00	70%	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	No Bid	-158%	
OPN212060081-01-114	End Anchor Assembly Parallel (Replace Guardrail Beam)	5	each	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 197.50	34%	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	No Bid	-50%	
OPN212060081-01-115	End Anchor Assembly Parallel (Replace Special End Shoe)	2	each	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 125.20	30%	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	No Bid	-122%	
OPN212060081-01-116	End Anchor Assembly Parallel (Replace Amber Reflect Sheet)	20	each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 38.60	97%	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	No Bid	96%	
OPN212060081-01-117	End Anchor Assembly Parallel (Replace Short Timber Break Post)	20	each	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 36.00	70%	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	No Bid	13%	
OPN212060081-01-118	Guardrail Reset	2500	linear foot	\$ 8.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 88.00	0%	\$ 30.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 25,000.00	No Bid	-150%	
OPN212060081-01-119	Crash Cushion: Quad-Guard 5-Bay System (or approval equal)	1	each	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 23,984.00	-28%	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	No Bid	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	No Bid	-33%
OPN212060081-01-120	Crash Cushion: Quad-Guard 4-Bay System (or approval equal)	1	each	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 20,969.00	-17%	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	No Bid	2%	
OPN212060081-01-121	Crash Cushion: TAU II 4-Bay System (or approval equal)	1	each	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 21,988.00	-12%	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	No Bid	3%	
OPN212060081-01-122	Crash Cushion: TAU II 4-Bay System (or approval equal)	1	each	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 19,931.00	-6%	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	No Bid	3%	
OPN212060081-01-123	Crash Cushion (Reset)	4	each	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	-33%	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	No Bid	-67%	
OPN212060081-01-124	Attenuator (Quadguard F&I) (Fender Panel)	5	each	\$ 950.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 663.00	31%	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	No Bid	-58%	
OPN212060081-01-125	Attenuator (Quadguard F&I) (Diaphragm)	2	each	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 576.00	45%	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	No Bid	5%	
OPN212060081-01-126	Attenuator (Quadguard F&I) (Cartridge Assembly)	10	each	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 4,465.00	-17%	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 13,000.00	No Bid	-32%	
OPN212060081-01-127	Attenuator (Quadguard F&I) (Cartridge Assembly)	5	each	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 530.00	52%	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	No Bid	0%	
OPN212060081-01-128	Attenuator (Quadguard) (Remove)	3	each	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 380.00	-27%	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	No Bid	-67%	
OPN212060081-01-129	Attenuator (TAU II) F&I (Fender Panel)	3	each	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 653.00	27%	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	No Bid	-39%	
OPN212060081-01-130	Attenuator (TAU II) F&I (Diaphragm)	3	each	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 4,395.00	-13%	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	No Bid	4%	
OPN212060081-01-131	Attenuator (TAU II) F&I (Noise Assembly)	3	each	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,300.00	-6%	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	No Bid	44%	
OPN212060081-01-132	Attenuator (TAU II) F&I (Cartridge Type A)	3	each	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 576.00	39%	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	No Bid	5%	
OPN212060081-01-133	Attenuator (TAU II) F&I (Cartridge Type B)	3	each	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 576.00	39%	\$ 1,000.00						

Group 1 - Guardrails	Item Number	Item	Qty	Unit	Complete Highway Improvement, Inc.		Initial Estimate		Percentage difference of Complete Highway Improvement, Inc. pricing to the initial estimate	FG Construction LLC	GD Supplies, LLC	Baur Fence Construction		Percentage difference of Complete Highway Improvement, Inc. pricing to average of all other bid prices
					Price	Total	Unit	Extended				Price	Total	
	OPN212060081-02-01	MOBILIZATION NIGHT WORK	1	each	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 1,296.00	-11.96%	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	-20.00%
	OPN212060081-02-02	MOBILIZATION - MOBILIZE WITHIN 24 HOURS FOR EACH PROJECT	1	each	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00	-4.40%	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	-146.7%
	OPN212060081-02-03	MOBILIZATION - MOBILIZE WITHIN 4 HOURS FOR EACH PROJECT	1	each	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,593.00	\$ 1,593.00	-1.03%	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	-200.0%
	OPN212060081-02-04	TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER	2000	hour	\$ 15.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 70.20	\$ 7,020.00	-1.01%	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 4,700.00	-88%
	OPN212060081-02-05	WORK ZONE SIGN	2000	each	\$ 15.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,000.00	-73%	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00	82%
	OPN212060081-02-06	BARRIER TEMPORARY FREE STANDING UP TO 30 DAYS	100	linear foot	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 5,400.00	-4.00%	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	-107.7%
	OPN212060081-02-07	BARRIER TEMPORARY RELOCATE FREE STANDING	100	linear foot	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 32.40	\$ 3,240.00	-2.42%	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	-2.23%
	OPN212060081-02-08	CHANNELIZING DEVICE TYPE III IN DRUM OR LCD	100	each	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	70%	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	50%
	OPN212060081-02-09	CHANNELIZING DEVICE TYPE III 6 FOOT	5	each	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 35.00	86%	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10.00	-108%
	OPN212060081-02-10	CHANNELIZING DEVICE - PEDESTRIAN LCD LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEV	100	each	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	0%	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	-107%
	OPN212060081-02-11	TRAFFIC CONES	5000	each	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,000.00	-2.00%	\$ 10.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	-30.0%
	OPN212060081-02-12	ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	200	each	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 48.60	\$ 9,720.00	-3.86%	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,400.00	-2.90%
	OPN212060081-02-13	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN - TEMPORARY	20	each	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 2,160.00	-9.80%	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	-10.7%
	OPN212060081-02-14	FDOT CERTIFIED FLAG PERSON (FOOT STANDARD SPEC SECTION 105-8.3)	100	hour	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 38.30	\$ 3,830.00	-2.83%	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	-3.50%
	OPN212060081-02-15	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	200	each	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 90.16	\$ 9,016.00	88%	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,500.00	69%
	OPN212060081-02-16	REMOVAL & DISPOSAL MATERIALS	100	cubic yard	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.16	\$ 2,016.00	-1.00%	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	-91.7%
	OPN212060081-02-17	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	300	square yard	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 57.60	\$ 17,280.00	-4.2%	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	45%
	OPN212060081-02-18	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	200	square yard	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 28.10	\$ 8,430.00	-12.3%	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,800.00	-25%
	OPN212060081-02-19	MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT	200	ton	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 21.70	\$ 4,340.00	-45%	\$ 160.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	-3.3%
	OPN212060081-02-20	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER TYPE E	500	linear foot	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	-5.0%	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 40,000.00	-44.3%
	OPN212060081-02-21	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER TYPE F	500	linear foot	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30.20	\$ 15,100.00	-2.02%	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	-26.0%
	OPN212060081-02-22	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS 6" THICK	100	square yard	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 17,100.00	-7.55%	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 4,600.00	-3.6%
	OPN212060081-02-23	FENCING TYPE B 0.0'-6.0' STANDARD	500	linear foot	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	-6.7%	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 8,500.00	-26.0%
	OPN212060081-02-24	FENCING TYPE B 6.1'-8.0' STANDARD	100	linear foot	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	-43.3%	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00	-39.5%
	OPN212060081-02-25	FENCING TYPE B 8.1'-10.0' STANDARD	50	linear foot	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	-17.0%	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	-41%
	OPN212060081-02-26	FENCING TYPE B 0.5'-6.0' W/ VINYL COATING	50	linear foot	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	-35%	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 850.00	-72%
	OPN212060081-02-27	FENCING TYPE B 6.1'-8.0' W/ VINYL COATING	50	linear foot	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	-17%	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	-77%
	OPN212060081-02-28	FENCING TYPE B 8.1'-10.0' W/ VINYL COATING	20	linear foot	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	0%	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,300.00	-79%
	OPN212060081-02-29	FENCING TYPE B 5.1'-6.0' W/ BARBED WIRE ATTACHMENT	20	linear foot	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 250.00	58%	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	-77.0%
	OPN212060081-02-30	FENCING TYPE B 6.1'-7.0' W/ BARBED WIRE ATTACHMENT	20	linear foot	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 260.00	57%	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 440.00	-42%
	OPN212060081-02-31	FENCING TYPE B 8.1'-10.0' W/ BARBED WIRE ATTACHMENT	20	linear foot	\$ 32.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 260.00	59%	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	-82%
	OPN212060081-02-32	FENCING TYPE B 0.0'-6.0' RESET EXISTING	50	linear foot	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	38%	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00	-1.6%
	OPN212060081-02-33	FENCING TYPE B 6.1'-8.0' RESET EXISTING	50	linear foot	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	38%	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	-188%
	OPN212060081-02-34	FENCING TYPE B 0.0'-10.0' RELOCATE	50	linear foot	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	75%	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,100.00	-60%
	OPN212060081-02-35	FENCING TYPE B TOP RAIL	100	linear foot	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	63%	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	-29%
	OPN212060081-02-36	ALUMINUM 4-RAIL PICKET FENCE 8' X 8' PRESS POINT PANELS 12'X36' CONCRE	1500	linear foot	\$ 120.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 150,000.00	17%	\$ 100.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 75,000.00	31%
	OPN212060081-02-37	AUTOMATIC FENCE GATES SLIDING/CANTILEVER 0-12' OPENING	4	each	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	-20%	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	-209%
	OPN212060081-02-38	AUTOMATIC FENCE GATE SLIDING/CANTILEVER 12.1'-24' OPENING	1	each	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	17%	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	-61%
	OPN212060081-02-39	FENCE GATE TYPE B SINGLE 0-6' OPENING	2	each	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	-23%	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	-249%
	OPN212060081-02-40	FENCE GATE TYPE B SINGLE 6.1'-12.0' OPENING	1	each	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	46%	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	-83%
	OPN212060081-02-41	FENCE GATE TYPE DOUBLE 6.1'-18.0' OPENING	1	each	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	44%	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	-78%
	OPN212060081-02-42	FENCE GATE TYPE DOUBLE 18.1'-24' OPENING	1	each	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	50%	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	-12.9%
	OPN212060081-02-43	FENCE GATE TYPE B DOUBLE GREATER THAN 30' OPENING	1	each	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	25%	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	-107%
	OPN212060081-02-44	FENCE GATE TYPE B DOUBLE GREATER THAN 30' OPENING	1	each	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	25%	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	-116%
	OPN212060081-02-45	FENCE GATE TYPE SLIDING/CANTILEVER 6.1'-12' OPENING	1	each	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	52%	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	-79%
	OPN212060081-02-46	FENCE GATE TYPE SLIDING/CANTILEVER 12.1'-18' OPENING	1	each	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	53%	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	-61%
	OPN212060081-02-47	FENCE GATE TYPE SLIDING/CANTILEVER 18.1'-30' OPENING	1	each	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	58%	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	-54%
	OPN212060081-02-48	FENCE GATE TYPE B SLIDING/CANTILEVER 20.1'-24' OPENING	1	each	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	56%	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	-9.7%
	OPN212060081-02-49	FENCE GATE TYPE B SLIDING/CANTILEVER 24.1'-30' OPENING	1	each	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	38%	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	-86%
	OPN212060081-02-50	ADDITIONAL LABORER	100	hour	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	-50%	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	-117%
	Total: Group 1					\$962,599.00		\$798,406.91	17%	\$1,690,150.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	-33%

Group 2 - Fencing	Item Number	Item	Qty	Unit	Complete Highway Improvement, Inc.		Initial Estimate		Percentage difference of Complete Highway Improvement, Inc. pricing to the initial estimate	FG Construction LLC	GO Supplies, LLC	Baur Fence Construction		Percentage difference of Complete Highway Improvement, Inc. pricing to average of all other bid prices
					Price	Total	Unit	Extended				Price	Total	
	OPN212060081-02-01	MOBILIZATION NIGHT WORK	1	each	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 1,296.00	-11.96%	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	-20.00%
	OPN212060081-02-02	MOBILIZATION - MOBILIZE WITHIN 24 HOURS FOR EACH PROJECT	1	each	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00	-4.40%	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	-146.7%
	OPN212060081-02-03	MOBILIZATION - MOBILIZE WITHIN 4 HOURS FOR EACH PROJECT	1	each	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,593.00	\$ 1,593.00	-1.03%	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	-200.0%
	OPN212060081-02-04	TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER	2000	hour	\$ 15.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 70.20	\$ 7,020.00	-1.01%	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 4,700.00	-88%
	OPN212060081-02-05	WORK ZONE SIGN	2000	each	\$ 15.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,000.00	-73%	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00	82%
	OPN212060081-02-06	BARRIER TEMPORARY FREE STANDING UP TO 30 DAYS	100	linear foot	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 5,400.00	-4.00%	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	-107.7%
	OPN212060081-02-07	BARRIER TEMPORARY RELOCATE FREE STANDING	100	linear foot	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 32.40	\$ 3,240.00	-2.42%	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	-2.23%
	OPN212060081-02-08	CHANNELIZING DEVICE TYPE III IN DRUM OR LCD	100	each	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	70%	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	50%
	OPN212060081-02-09	CHANNELIZING DEVICE TYPE III 6 FOOT	5	each	\$ 50.00	\$ 2								